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Table 1: Student Feedback on Modules

Module Summary

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Ul

Number of Modules Surveyed 1,616 1,727 1,542 A
N f Modul ith ional

umbfer of Modules with Optiona 675 517 400 \\
Questions
% Modules with Optional Questions 41.8 29.9 25.9 \\’
N f M I i -

umber of Modules adding co N/A N/A 59
lecturers
Number of Module Requests 96,123 93,186 95,920 \/
Number of Responses 28,446 20,692 28,658 \/
A N fM le R

verage Number of Module Requests 4.80 475 4.80
per Student
Average Number of Moc.jule 3.03 3.99 4.05
Responses per Responding Student
Overall Module Response Rate 29.6 22.2 29.9 v

Student Summary

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Ut e
Number of Students Involved 20,042 19,605 19,990 v
Number with Zero Response Rate 12,805 14,420 12,917 /\
Number of Students who responded 7237 5,185 7073
to at least one module survey
Student Response Rate 36.1 26.4 35.4 v

Note
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Overall Module Response Rate

Student Response Rate

Student Response Rate

The facility to add a co-lecturer was added in semester 1 2011-12 the number who added co-lecturers was 59.

In semester 1 of 2010/11 almost 42% of modules had a least one optional question added; since then the figure has fallen to 25.9%
The number of module survey requests issued to students in each semester has been in the range 93,000 - 96,000.

The response rate has been in the order of 29-30% in both of the semester 1 iterations, with a lower rate of 22.2% in Semester 2

m2010/11 Sem 1
W 2010/11 Sem 2
m2011/12 Sem 1

m2010/11Sem 1
W 2010/11 Sem 2
m2011/12 Sem 1
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Table 2: Cumulative Responses by Day by Semester

Cumulative Responses by Day by Semester

35,000
30,000
25,000
e-mail
reminder
20,000 e-mail
reminder
15,000

reminder

e-mail I
10,000 reminder

~N

e-mail
reminder

=== Cumulative Response 2010/11 Semester 1

5,000 - ) _
=== Cumulative Response 2010/11 Semester 2
e Cumulative Response 2011/12 Semester 1
'1 | 2 ‘ '3 | '4 ‘ '5 | '6 ‘ '71'8 | '9 ‘ '10| ‘11‘ '12| '13‘ '14 '15| '16‘ '17| '18‘ '19| ‘20‘ 21 '22‘ ‘23‘ '24| ‘25‘ '26| ‘27‘ '28 '29‘ '30| '31| '32‘ '33| ‘34‘ '35 ‘36‘ ‘37| '38‘ ‘39‘ '40| '41‘ '42 '43‘ '44| '45‘ '46
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7
Note

Reminder e-mail issued to students in weeks 1, 2 and 5 have had a clear affect on the student response rate.
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Table 3: Responses by Date

Semester One 2010-11 Semester Two 2011-11 Semester One 2011-12
Term Response Date Responses Term Response Date Responses Term Response Date Responses
18/11/2010 3927 11/04/2011 1519 21/11/2011 1397
19/11/2010 1427 Q 12/04/2011 1897 Q 22/11/2011 1133
20/11/2010 647 E 13/04/2011 1139 E 23/11/2011 1023
Q 21/11/2010 482 14/04/2011 827 24/11/2011 1199
E 22/11/2010 794 '|: 15/04/2011 520 'I: 25/11/2011 515
o 23/11/2010 608 16/04/2011 278 26/11/2011 318
- 24/11/2010 . 4286 E 17/04/2011 303 E 27/11/2011 350
25/11/2010 1449 18/04/2011 293 28/11/2011
E 26/11/2010 672 o 19/04/2011 1568 S 29/11/2011 1448
27/11/2010 274 Q 20/04/2011 859 (o)) 30/11/2011 764
o 28/11/2010 308 21/04/2011 430 - 01/12/2011 650
Q 29/11/2010 339 22/04/2011 219 02/12/2011 394
30/11/2010 277 23/04/2011 92 03/12/2011 189
01/12/2010 296 24/04/2011 85 04/12/2011 216
02/12/2010 . 3310 25/04/2011 109 05/12/2011 2196
03/12/2010 837 26/04/2011 244 06/12/2011 793
04/12/2010 349 27/04/2011 157 07/12/2011 482
05/12/2010 229 28/04/2011 1693 08/12/2011 614
06/12/2010 404 29/04/2011 274 09/12/2011 806
07/12/2010 242 30/04/2011 231 10/12/2011 334
08/12/2010 2555 01/05/2011 162 11/12/2011 306
09/12/2010 666 02/05/2011 208 12/12/2011 378
10/12/2010 346 03/05/2011 158 13/12/2011 323
11/12/2010 228 04/05/2011 147 14/12/2011 321
12/12/2010 153 05/05/2011 194 15/12/2011 218
13/12/2010 173 06/05/2011 222 16/12/2011 211
14/12/2010 152 07/05/2011 121 17/12/2011 149
15/12/2010 147 08/05/2011 113 18/12/2011 163
16/12/2010 153 09/05/2011 164 19/12/2011 218
17/12/2010 85 10/05/2011 154 20/12/2011 219
18/12/2010 74 11/05/2011 1696 21/12/2011 -
19/12/2010 109 12/05/2011 1394 22/12/2011
20/12/2010 116 13/05/2011 1382 23/12/2011 1370
21/12/2010 632 14/05/2011 941 24/12/2011 442
22/12/2010 484 15/05/2011 617 25/12/2011 244
23/12/2010 267 16/05/2011 194 26/12/2011 119
24/12/2010 129 27/12/2011 94
25/12/2010 31 28/12/2011 172
26/12/2010 87 29/12/2011 120
27/12/2010 129 30/12/2011 64
28/12/2010 157 31/12/2011 37
29/12/2010 112 01/01/2012 17
30/12/2010 146 02/01/2012 76
31/12/2010 132 03/01/2012 117
01/01/2011 26 04/01/2012 59
05/01/2012 8

Page 4



Table 4: College Summary: Response Rates

Number of Modules

Number of Requests

Number of Responses

Module Response Rate

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1
Science 242 295 259 16,149 14,963 15,897 5,144 3,736 5,109 31.9 25.0 32.1
Ag, Food Sc & Veterinary Med 129 130 132 7,042 6,696 7,569 2,324 1,423 2,412 33.0 213 31.9
Engineering & Architecture 139 138 132 6,324 5,568 6,132 1,828 1,346 1,912 28.9 24.2 31.2
Health Sciences 258 262 250 145506 13,269 15,436 3,425 2,505 4,709 236 189 305
Human Sciences 241 268 237 18,365 18,727 18,088 5,198 4,094 5,221 28.3 21.9 28.9
Business & Law 216 241 164 15,847 16,607 14,860 4,843 3,566 4,231 30.6 21.5 28.5
Arts & Celtic Studies 330 321 313 16,311 15,665 16,032 5,174 3,456 4,337 31.7 22.1 27.1
Other Non-School Units 61 72 55 1,579 1,691 1,906 510 566 727 33.5 38.1
UCD Total 1,616 1,727 1,542 96,123 93,186 95,920 28,446 20,692 28,658 29.6 22.2 29.9
College Summary: Response Rates
45.0
e=g==2010/11 Sem 1 e=fl==2010/11 Sem 2 2011/12 Sem 1
40.0 -
35.0 A
4 __A .
300 i v —/
25.0 A
—n——n

20.0 A

15.0 -

10.0 -

5.0 A

0.0 T T T T T T T T )
Science  Ag, Food Sc & Engineering Health Human Business & Arts & Celtic Other Non-
Veterinary & Sciences Sciences Law Studies School Units

Med Architecture

Note

Data from 2010/11 have been mapped to reflect the new college structure introduced in 2011/12

Response rates across the colleges have changed over the three semesters where student feedback on modules has been collected.

The college or Arts & Celtic Studies has seen its response rate fall from 31.7% in Semester 1 2010/11 to 27.1% in Semester 1 of 2011/12

The greatest increase in response rate can bee seen in the College or Health Sciences which has increased from 23.6% in Semester 1 2010/11 to 30.5% in Semester 1 of 2011/12
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Table 5: College/ School Summary: Response Rates

Number of Modules

Average Module Size

Module Response Rate

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

COLLEGE  SCHOOL Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Seml Sem2 Seml Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1

Science S029 Physics 21 21 26 59 53 48 40.4 325 39.0

S024 Mathematical Sciences 61 62 69 82 49 71 33.0 25.5 333

S010 Chemistry & Chemical Biology 26 30 24 70 70 72 35.2 21.7 321

S006 Biology & Env Science 43 46 50 59 60 55 29.2 25.8 314

S007 Biomolecular & Biomedical Science 35 55 32 93 52 91 27.3 26.6 31.0

S018 Geological Sciences 13 21 12 40 37 33 35.8 23.2 30.0

S012 Computer Science & Informatics 43 60 46 42 39 42 30.0 213 28.1

Science Total 242 295 259 67 51 61 31.9 25.0 32.1

Food 5148 Veterinary Medicine 45 40 42 59 60 65 41.2 28.4 38.9

Science & 5142 Agriculture & Food Science 84 90 90 52 48 54 28.0 17.2 27.9

Agriculture, Food Science & Veterinary Medicine Total 129 130 132 55 52 57 33.0 213 319

5009 Chem & Bioprocess Eng 20 17 20 27 37 28 227 289 0igE

Engineerin S144 Biosystems Engineering 15 19 12 29 2 39 | 463 41 36.1

g& S146 Elec Electron&Comm Engineering 19 18 19 49 36 58 36.4 27.1 324

Architectur 5145 Civil, Structural and Environmental Engineering 24 21 23 54 48 45 29.0 22.0 29.5

e S143 Architecture 35 32 34 45 34 42 20.1 19.5 27.7

S147 Mechanical & Materials Engineering 26 31 24 60 58 64 30.7 21.4 27.5

Engineering & Architecture Total 139 138 132 45 40 46 289 24.2 31.2

Health S027 Nursing, Midwifery & Health Sys 61 62 66 76 51 76 28.8 18.9 40.1

Sciences S025 Medicine & Medical Science 118 120 104 55 57 67 19.1 19.6 27.2

S137 Public Hith, Physio & Pop Sc 79 80 80 42 41 44 25.2 17.4 23.4

Health Sciences Total 258 262 250 56 51 62 23.6 18.9 30.5

S034 SOCIAL JUSTICE 17 17 18 32 39 27 34.0 323 42.3

S020 INFORMATION & LIBRARY STUDIES 13 15 13 69 64 71 38.4 31.7 38.1

S032 PSYCHOLOGY 26 27 29 74 71 85 36.0 31.1 37.1

S028 PHILOSOPHY 24 25 25 50 50 50 25.7 19.7 35.0

Human S017 GEOG, PLANNING & ENV POLICY 28 29 35 95 84 77 28.7 27.5 30.6

Sciences 5031 POLITICS & INT RELATIONS 31 31 35 81 67 66 25.6 20.3 26.3

S035 SOCIOLOGY 20 18 18 118 130 123 30.9 21.8 24.7

S014 EDUCATION & LIFELONG LEARNING 21 39 15 37 35 47 30.9 - 243

S002 APPLIED SOCIAL SCIENCE 34 37 27 64 58 75 26.3 - 23.9

5013 ECONOMICS 27 30 2 124 119 138 217, 163 225

Human Sciences Total 241 268 237 76 70 76 28.3 21.9 28.9

Business & S008 BUSINESS 175 179 119 68 67 93 31.9 231 29.7

Law S023 LAW 41 62 45 95 75 84 26.5 17.4 24.8

B & Law Total 216 241 164 73 69 91 30.6 21.5 28.5

S003 ARCHAEOLOGY 14 15 15 60 52 56 31.0 24.7 341

S022 LANGUAGES & LITERATURE 47 52 46 52 43 55 35.8 28.8 32.8

S026 MUSIC 17 18 19 40 45 35 37.9 19.7 29.9

/;\Z:Istif S005 ART HISTORY & CULTURAL POLICY 27 26 26 39 40 35 40.6 28.7 27.9

Studies S021 IRISH,CEL ST, IRISH FL & LING 49 47 48 47 42 48 333 24.5 27.6

S011 CLASSICS 23 21 18 48 50 53 28.8 17.6 27.4

S016 ENGLISH, DRAMA & FILM 102 89 87 44 48 49 31.9 20.6 25.2

S019 HISTORY & ARCHIVES 51 53 54 66 66 66 24.7 17.5 22.5

Arts & Celtic Studies Total 330 321 313 49 49 51 31.7 22.1 27.1

Other Non-School Units 61 72 55 26 23 35 323 33.5 38.1

UCD Total 1,616 1,727 1,542 59 54 62 29.6 22.2 29.9
Note

No School has a response rate of less than 22%
Highest response Rates from the UCD School of Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering at 46.6%

S029
5024
S010
S006
5007
S018
S012
Science Total
5148
5142

College/ School Summary: Response Rates

0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0
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S009
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5008
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Lowest response Rates from the UCD School of History and Archives at 22.5%

40.0

50.0

Page 6



Table 6: Student Response Rate by Stage

Student Response Rate by Stage

Number of Students Number of Student Responses Student Response Rate 100.0 - e 2010/11 Sem 1
2010/11 2010/11 2011/12 2010/11 2010/11 2011/12  2010/11 2010/11 2011/12 —2010/11 Sem 2
Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 sem1 200 - 2011/12 Sem 1
Stage 1 10,349 10,096 10,175 4,206 2,665 3,649 40.6 26.4 35.9 80.0 -
Stage 2 5,659 5,319 5,613 1,817 1,482 1,944 32.1 27.9 346 700 -
Stage 3 1,976 2,029 2,186 603 565 734 30.5 27.8 33.6 60.0 -
Stage 4 1,605 1,628 1,614 511 367 623 31.8 225 38.6
Stage 5 254 330 365 46 62 100 18.1 18.8 27.4 >0.0 1
Stage 6 182 184 15 45 38 9 24.7 20.7 60.0 400 1 SO
Stage 7 13 16 17 7 5 11 53.8 31.3 64.7 30.0 -
Stage 8 2 2 3 1 1 2 50.0 50.0 66.7 200 -
Stage 9 2 1 2 1 1 500/ 00 500 100
UCD Total 20,042 19,605 19,990 7,237 5,185 7,073 36.1 26.4 354 0.0 Stage 1IStage 2IStage 3IStage 4IStage 5IStage GIStage 7I5tage 8IStage 9'
Undergraduate Degree Student Response Rate by Stage Undergraduate Degree Student
Number of Students Number of Student Responses Student Response Rate Response Rate by Stage
2010/11 2010/11 2011/12 2010/11 2010/11 2011/12 2010/11 2010/11 2011/12 100.0 - e 2010/11 Sem 1
Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Seml ggg A s 2010/11 Sem 2
Stage 1 4,666 4,338 4,550 1,974 1,252 1,825 42.3 28.9 40.1 30.0 - 2011/12 Sem 1
Stage 2 5,442 5,124 5,490 1,766 1,448 1,902 32.5 28.3 34.6
Stage 3 1,943 2,029 2,186 594 565 734 30.6 27.8 33.6 70.0 -
Stage 4 1,605 1,628 1,612 511 367 621 31.8 22.5 385 60.0 -
Stage 5 236 313 345 39 60 87 16.5 19.2 25.2 50.0 -
Stage 6 182 184 15 45 38 9 24.7 20.7 60.0 400 | S
Stage 7 13 15 17 7 5 11 53.8 33.3 64.7
Stage 8 2 2 3 1 1 2 50.0 50.0 66.7 30.0 1
Stage 9 2 1 2 1 1 500/ 00 500 20.0 1
Total 14,091 13,634 14,220 4,938 3,736 5,192 35.0 27.4 36.5 10.0 -~
0.0 r r r r T T T T )
Note Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

Response rates shown are of those students in a particular stage who responded to at least one module survey
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Table 7: Student Response Rate by Level of Study

Number of Students

Number of Student Responses

Student Response Rate

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12 2010/11 2010/11 2011/12 2010/11 2010/11 2011/12
Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1
UG Certificates & Diplomas 683 507 309 158 67 62 23.1 13.2 20.1
Undergraduate Degree 14,091 13,634 14,220 4,938 3,736 5,192 35.0 27.4 36.5
Graduate Taught 4,125 4,141 4,140 1,730 1,085 1,403 41.9 26.2 33.9
Graduate Research 340 492 342 98 64 108 28.8 13.0 31.6
Occasional 789 819 938 313 233 308 39.7 28.4 32.8
UCD Total 20,042 19,605 19,990 7,237 5,185 7,073 36.1 26.4 35.4
Student Response Rate by Level of Study
45.0
40.0
30.0 N
25.0
20.0
15.0 —4—2010/11 Sem 1
10.0 e=fl==2010/11 Sem 2
5.0 2011/12 Sem 1
0.0 T T T 1
UG Certificates & Undergraduate Graduate Taught Graduate Research Occasional
Diplomas Degree
Note

Response rates are presented by level of study and include those students who responded to at least one module survey

The undergraduate degree group is the largest cohort of students at approximately 14,000 students each semester. In the latest survey this group has the highest response rate at 36.5%
In semester 1 of 2010/11 graduate taught had the highest response rate of 41.9%, this has fallen substantially to 33.9% in Semester 1 of 2011/12
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Table 8: Response Rate by Module Size

Number of Modules

Number of Requests

Number of Responses

Response Rate

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1
6 to 10* 178 240 172 1,417 1,903 1,417 463 474 467 32.7 24.9 33.0
11to 20 395 427 336 6,129 6,435 5,070 2,131 1,449 1,534 34.8 22.5 30.3
21to 30 259 266 241 6,438 6,548 5,939 2,051 1,538 1,826 31.9 23.5 30.7
31to40 153 169 156 5,392 6,015 5,629 1,854 1,448 1,712 34.4 24.1 30.4
41 to 50 123 130 116 5,531 5,819 5,218 1,778 1,276 1,772 32.1 219 34.0
51 to 100 249 263 256 17,682 18,623 18,152 5,147 4,353 5,327 29.1 23.4 29.3
101 to 200 147 139 146 21,071 19,533 20,498 6,164 4,402 6,245 29.3 22.5 30.5
201 to 300 79 61 89 18,731 14,813 21,535 5,028 3,101 6,540 26.8 20.9 30.4
301 to 400 18 17 13 5,923 5,957 4,243 1,703 1,200 1,155 20.1 27.2
401 to 500 10 12 4,302 4,557 5,481 1,249 919 1,356 29.0 20.2 24.7
> 500 5 5 3,507 2,983 2,738 878 532 724 25.0 17.8 26.4
UCD Total 1,616 1,727 1,542 96,123 93,186 95,920 28,446 20,692 28,658 29.6 22.2 29.9
Response Rate by Module Size
40.0 - e=—010/11 Sem 1
' e=—2010/11 Sem 2
35.0 - /\/\ 2011/12 Sem 1
30.0 - \———\ \
250 1 \ \/\ -
20.0 -
\
15.0 -
10.0 -
5.0 -
0.0 T T T T T T T T T 1
O x* o o o o o o o o o o o
+ O + O + O + O + O + S + o + O + O + O o
O — N — ™ - < — — — O — O — O — O n
— ~ o0 < N o N o m o < o un A
i (g\] o™ <
Note

* Modules with less than 5 Students are excluded from the survey
There is a slight negative relationship between the size of a module and the response rate
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Table 9: Student Response Rate by Number of Module Requests

Number of Students

Number of

Requests Sem 1
1 Module 1,317
2 Modules 1,749
3 Modules 1,898
4 Modules 1,703
5 Modules 3,394
6 Modules 8,355
7 Modules 1,416
8 Modules 146
9 Modules 18
10 Modules 46
11 Modules

UCD Total 20,042

Sem 2
1,649
1,353
1,888
1,981
3,244
7,809
1,376
234
48

20

3
19,605

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12
Sem 1

1,281
1,745
1,742
1,875
3,271
8,578
1,395

92

11

19,990

Responded

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12
Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1
372 187 235
533 265 471
653 492 596
695 504 678
1,234 968 1,093
3,221 2,366 3,505
464 354 470
51 40 25

5 7

2
7,237 5,185 7,073

28.2
30.5
34.4
40.8
36.4
38.6
32.8
34.9
27.8
19.6

36.1

Sem 2
11.3
19.6
26.1
25.4
29.8
30.3
25.7
17.1
14.6
10.0

0.0
26.4

Student Response Rate
2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 1

Sem 1
18.3
27.0
34.2
36.2
33.4
40.9
33.7
27.2

0.0

35.4

100.0

90.0

80.0

70.0

60.0

50.0

40.0

30.0

20.0

10.0

0.0

Student Response Rate by Number of Module

Requests

s 2010/11 Sem 1
e 2010/11 Sem 2
2011/12 Sem 1

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE STUDENTS ONLY - Response Rate by Number of Module Requests

Number of Students

Number of

Requests Sem 1
1 Module 170
2 Modules 453
3 Modules 624
4 Modules 934
5 Modules 2,680
6 Modules 7,810
7 Modules 1,291
8 Modules 114
9 Modules 14
10 Modules 1
11 Modules

TOTAL 20,042
Note

The best response rates are from students with 4,5, and 6 module feedback requests.

Sem 2
698
299
511

1,123

2,195

7,282

1,253
208

43

19

3
19,605

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12
Sem 1

193
483
558
970
2,590
8,036
1,306
78

6

19,990

Responded
2010/11 2010/11 2011/12
Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 1
29 56 22
87 33 106
139 124 129
298 269 310
931 683 886
2,999 2,222 3,298
416 308 422
37 35 19
2 5 -

- 1

4,938 3,736 5,192

17.1
19.2
22.3
31.9
34.7
38.4
32.2
32,5
14.3

0.0

24.6

Sem 2
8.0
11.0
24.3
24.0
31.1
30.5
24.6
16.8
11.6
5.3
0.0
19.1

Response rates are much lower where students have very few or very many module feedback requests

Student Response Rate
2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 1

Sem 1
114
21.9
23.1
32.0
34.2
41.0
32.3
24.4

0.0

26.0

100.0 ~

90.0

80.0

70.0

60.0

50.0

40.0

30.0

20.0

10.0

0.0

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE STUDENTS ONLY -
Response Rate by Number of Module Requests

e 2010/11 Sem 1
e 2010/11 Sem 2
2011/12 Sem 1
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Table 10: Completion Rate of Responding Students - by Number of Module Invites

Number of Module

1 Module
2 Modules
3 Modules
4 Modules
5 Modules
6 Modules
7 Modules
8 Modules
9 Modules
10 Modules
11 Modules
UCD Total

100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0

Number of Students by

Number of Modules
2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 1
1,317
1,749
1,898
1,703
3,394
8,355
1,416
146
18

46

20,042

Sem 2
1,649
1,353
1,888
1,981
3,244
7,809
1,376
234
48

20

3
19,605

Sem 1
1,281
1,745
1,742
1,875
3,271
8,578
1,395

92

11

19,990

Completion Rate of
Responding Students*

Sem 1
100.0
92.7
91.2
87.2
81.6
78.2
72.6
66.9
60.0
67.8

100.0
94.5
90.9
81.3
79.3
78.4
73.0
61.9
42.9

100.0

Completion Rate of Responding Students*

\

em=010/11 Sem 1
e 72010/11 Sem 2
2011/12 Sem 1

2010/11 2010/11 2011/12

Sem 2 Sem 1

100.0
94.9
91.7
85.5
82.7
78.5
72.8
75.5

1 Module

2 Modules

3 Modules

4 Modules

5 Modules

6 Modules

7 Modules

8 Modules

9 Modules

10
Modules

11
Modules

* Note: "Completion rate of responding students" is
the number of modules completed per responding
student expressed as a per cent of the total number of
modules they were invited to complete.

The chart shows when students respond completion
rate declines with the increase in number of modules
presented for surveying.
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